- Section 1. Tracy municipal court; judge's salary. The annual salary of the judge of the municipal court of Tracy is \$1,800, notwithstanding the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 488.21, Subdivision 2.
- Sec. 2. The revisor of statutes in compiling the next edition of the Minnesota Statutes shall substitute the salary fixed in section 1 hereof for the salary specified for such judge in Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 488.21, Subdivision 2.

Approved April 26, 1963.

CHAPTER 341—S. F. No. 1027

[Coded in Part]

An act relating to municipal courts; fixing the salary of a judge and special judge of the municipal court of Mound.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

- Section 1. Mound municipal court; judge's salary. The annual salary of the judge of the municipal court of Mound is \$2,400.
- Sec. 2. The salary of any special judge of the municipal court of Mound is as provided in Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sections 488.22 and 488.24.
- Sec. 3. The revisor of statutes in compiling the next edition of Minnesota Statutes shall add Mound and the salary of the judge to Minnesota Statutes, Section 488.21, Subdivision 2.

Approved April 26, 1963.

CHAPTER 342-S. F. No. 1084

An act relating to senatorial and representative districts; prescribing the boundaries of the forty-first district; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 2.44.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 2.44, is amended to read:

2.44 Forty-first legislative district. The forty-first district

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout.